## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	JL				
Name				Execution Date		
Jamie Hunter				02/28/2005		
Paul England				02/28/2005		
Russell Humphries				02/28/2005		
Stefan Thom		02/28/2005				
James Anthony Sc	hwartz Jr.	02/27/2005				
Kenneth D. Ray				02/28/2005		
Jonathan Schwartz				02/26/2005		
Name:		Microsoft Corporation				
Street Address:		One Microsoft Way				
City:		Redmond				
State/Country:		WASHINGTON				
Postal Code: 98052						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property	<sup>,</sup> Туре		Number			
Application Number: 1103			036415			
CORRESPONDEN						
Fax Number:	(215)56	8-3439				
-			n the fax attempt is unsuccessf	биl.		
Phone:	215568					
Email: Inapoli@woodcock.com						
Correspondent Name:Nathaniel Ari LongAddress Line 1:One Liberty Place						
Address Line 1:One Liberty PlaceAddress Line 2:46th Floor						
Address Line 2. Address Line 4:			NSYLVANIA 19103-7301			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			.isa Napoli/			
			·	PATENT		
500023355				REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0869	9	

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0870

(OC Docket No. 311227.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-4635)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Jamie Hunter, Paul England, Russell Humphries, Stefan Thom, James Anthony Schwartz, Jr., Kenneth D. Ray and Jonathan Schwartz ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 14226 93rd Avenue NE, Bothell, Washington 98011, 16659 Northup Way, Bellevue, Washington 98008, 15845 NE 83rd, Redmond, Washington 98052, 7108 130th Street SE, Snohomish, Washington 98296, 206 Harvard Avenue E., #7, Seattle, Washington 98102, 920 North 34th Street, #88, Seattle, Washington 98103 and 13016 NE 87th Street, Kirkland, Washington 98033, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " Systems And Methods For Controlling Access To Data On A Computer With A Secure Boot Process" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Woodcock Washburn, LLP, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, who are associated with customer number 41505, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. \_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
- was filed on January 14, 2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/036,415;
- is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

128/05 DATE

	MAS
Jamie Hú	nter
Paul Eng	and

DATE

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0871

(OC Docket Ng MSFT-4635)

2/28/05

DATE

2/28/2005

DATE

2/27/2005

DATE

\_\_\_\_Y DATE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ DATE

Russell Humphries Stefan Thdi James Anthony Schwartz, Jr. Kenneth D. Ray nather Jonathan Schwartz

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005**